THE LIQUID FUELS FUND BUDGET FOR 2026. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. The following Liquid Fuels Fund Budget is hereby adopted for 2026, and 
appropriations are hereby made as indicated below. 

SECTION 2. Appropriations in the sum of Two Million, Three Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand, 
Two Hundred Twenty ($2,374,220) Dollars are hereby made from the sources indicated in Section 3 hereof 
as follows: 

Maintenance: 
              Snow Payroll & Ice Removal $   185,000 
 Road Maintenance      200,000 
 Snow Removal Oper. Supply      382,770 
 Road Maint. Oper.